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2025-2026 10th District Auxiliary Officer List for website

Officers of the District

Office/Program Name Unit
President Brandi Christensen Delano brandichristensen21@gmail.com
First Vice President Barbara Hopewell Osseo barbara.hopewell7@gmail.com
Second Vice President Jean LaBorde Anoka djlaborde@comcast.net
Executive Committee Renee Suess Monticello rsuess3@gmail.com
Executive Committee Michelle Lesch Lino Lakes pmlesch@hotmail.com
Secretary Carol Kottom Buffalo ckakottom@gmail.com
Treasurer Lorinda Kies Coon Rapids lkies38@comcast.net
Chaplain Christie Avant Lino Lakes mscikurth@gmail.com
Sgt of Arms Cathy Newman Anoka candnewman226@gmail.com
Historian/History Joanne Erickson Wayzata joanneerickson76@gmail.com
Parlimentarian Sue Nunnelee Anoka znunn@earthlink.net
Jr. Past President Bethany Dickert Fridley bethany.dickert@gmail.com
Advisor Laura Blue Coon Rapids bluetatto1@hotmail.com
Honorary Jr. President Sophie Ketz Fridley emketz@gmail.com
This list is intended for District use only. Chairman

Office/Program Name Unit Email
Americanism Marilyn Miller Buffalo 404div@gmail.com
Armed Forces Svc Ctr Robin Dorf Monticello robinldorf@yahoo.com
Auxilary Emergency Fund Linda Setterlund Pine City gumby1248@gamail.com
Children & Youth Kathy Zwerdling Anoka kmzwerdling@aol.com
Color Bearer Dawn Lange Fridley dawnskidawn19@gmail.com
Community Service Anita Costello Fridley anitacostello52@gmail.com
gﬁnmstltutlon, Bylaws, & Standing Rules Patti Coleman Lo Lakes nic3555@aol.com
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Constitution, Bylaws, & Standing Rules [Carol Kottom Buffalo ckakottom@gmail.com
Constitution, Bylaws, & Standing Rules |Bethany Dickert Fridley bethany.a.dickert@gmail.com
Education Diane Bohiman Coon Rapids dianebohl@comcast.net
Finance Chm Jody Hassing Bloomington jodyhassing@gmail.com
Finance Joanne Erickson Wayzata joanneerickson76@gmail.com
Finance Chris Ronning Osseo cronning1948@gmail.com
Girls State Peggy Tesdahl St. Francis ranpegt0814@hotmail.com
Jr Activities Chairman
Jr Activities Member
Leadership Collette VanVleet Osseo colvan06@yahoo.com
Legislation Lynette Pavin Anoka
Membership Barbara Hopewell Osseo barbara.hopewell@gmail.com
Co-Capt Anoka/Chisago Deb Donner & Dawn LanFridley dawnskidawn19@gmail.com
Co-Capt KIM
Co-Capt Pine Cty Linda Setterland Pine City gumby1248@gmail.com
Co-Capt Hennepin Collette VanVleet Osseo colvan06@yahoo.com
Co-Capt Wright
Memorial Christie Avant Lino Lakes mscikurth@gmail.com
Memory Book
Music Anne Steffen Coon Rapids  |annesteffen@kw.com
National Security Renee Suess Monticello rsuess3@gmail.com

Past Presidents Parley

Linda Deschene

Brooklyn Center

deschenelinda@gmail.com

Poppy Laura Wendt St. Michael lauramwendt@charter.net
Public Relations Ashley Loegering Fridley aloegering28@gmail.com
Veterans Affairs & Rehab Michelle Lesch Lino Lakes pmlesch@hotmail.com
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VA Act Minneapolis Michelle Lesch Lino Lakes pmlesch@hotmail.com
VA Act - St Cloud Michelle Lesch Lino Lakes pmlesch@hotmail.com
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